

Telephone: 022-24107839

THE SETH G. S. MEDICAL COLLEGE GYMKHANA

ACHARYA DONDE MARG, PAREL, MUMBAI - 400012.

Ref.: Gymk/ G/SMC/96/2023

Date: 03 02 2023

NOTICE

This is to bring to the attention and once again inform all the Vice Presidents of various departments, secretaries, office bearers of various committees and events under Gymkhana that —

- On 25th August 2022, the QR Code of Bank Account of Seth GSMC Gymkhana was received from the Canara bank. Since then, it has been instructed to every secretary and office bearers to use this QR Code for collecting/receiving any donations, sponsorships, payments, or fees etc.
- Any monetary transactions should involve only the bank account of Seth GSMC Gymkhana, use of personal QR Codes/personal bank account details are strictly prohibited.
- These details along with the QR Code were also published on our college website on 16th September 2022 and can be accessed from - https://www.kem.edu/gymkhana/
- Other approved ways for monetary transactions are -
 - > Cheques issued in favour of "SETH GSMC GYMKHANA" only.
 - Direct Bank Transfer to the following account details of Seth GSMC Gymkhana
 - o Account Number 0110101055553
 - o Canara Bank IFSC Code CNRB0000110
 - o PAN number AAFAS6931E
 - > Websites created for the events, where payment gateway is connected to Bank Account of Seth GSMC Gymkhana
- Cash Transactions are strictly prohibited.

As a measure to increase the accountability and transparency in collection and use of money, the issuing and use of Receipt books which promote cash transactions will not be allowed. If anyone requires a Receipt after transaction, the same can be collected from Gymkhana. If anyone is found violating the above instructions, strict administrative action will be taken. Once the registration of Gymkhana as a Society is completed, new bank details will be shared.

Aum Thakkar

Treasurer Secretary

Prashant Saraf General Secretary

\ \

Dr Vinita Puri

Vice President

Raghav Paranjape General Secretary

Dr Sangeeta Ravat Dean and President

Dr Nitin Dang Treasurer